

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP No. 283/2018  
alongwith clubbed matters

Swift International  
Technology & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mian Tufail Ahmad,  
Advocate in CPOWP No.  
328/2018 & OWP 686/2018

V/s

Union of India & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sohaila Ali, Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamshi, ASGI

**Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Awaiting appearance of learned counsels for the petitioners in the  
connected matters, adjourned.

List on 07.10.2020.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

SRINAGAR  
26.08.2020  
SUNIL-II