

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP no. 283/2018 c/w
OWP Nos. 03/2018, 05/2018/14/2018 CPOWP no.
328/2018, OWP Nos. 453/2018, 527/2018, 548/2018,
686/2018 & 758/2018

SWIFT Information Technology and orsPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate
Ms. Syed Farhana Muneeb, Adv.

V/s

Union of India and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy. AG.
Ms. Sahila Nissar, Adv. vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.12.2021

Mr. Sheikh Feroz, learned Dy. AG has submitted interim order for perusal of the Court. Mr. Tufail does not dispute to the interim order passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench of the Court.

In view of this await decision in the LPAs'.

List on 12.4.2022.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.12.2021

"Imtiyaz"