

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 283/2018  
Along with all connected matters

SWIFT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv. (OWP 686/2018)

**Vs.**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sahila Nissar, Adv. vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI for R 1  
Mr. Usman Gani, GA for R 2 & 3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**14.07.2022**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List for consideration on 10.08.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**14.07.2022**  
AAMIR