

S. No. 04

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 283/2018**  
**& connected matters**

**Swift Information Technology and Ors.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Union of India and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangier Ahmad Dar, GA, vice  
Mr. Satinder Sing Kala, AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**03.04.2023**

Mr. Jahangier Ahmad Dar, learned GA, submits that the instant matter has been assigned to Mr. Satinder Sing Kala, learned AAG, who is indisposed today, as such, seeks an adjournment.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 11.05.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**03.04.2023**

Junaid