

**THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP no. 283/2018 c/w**  
**OWP nos. 03/2018, 05/2018, 14/2018 & CPOWP no. 328/2018, OWP**  
**nos. 453/2018, 686/2018 & 758/2016**

Swift Information Technology and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tufail, Adv. In OWP no. 686/2018

Mr. H. Suhail Ishtiaq, Adv. In OWP no. 283/2018

**Vs.**

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with

Ms. Sahila Nissar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.07.2023**

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned DSGI, submits that objections filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 in OWP no. 283/2018 may also be treated as objections in rest of the petitions. His statement is taken on record.

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to remaining respondents in all the petitions to file their objections.

List on 23.08.2023.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
17.07.2023  
"Imtiyaz"