

S. No.17

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP NO. 283/2018 with

Clubbed matters.

SWIFT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiyah, Advocate.

Vs

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.09.2024

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 9th October, 2024, as case No. 1.

Respondents to keep the record available on next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

11.09.2024

"Abdul Rashid"