

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 283/2018 c/w
OWP 3/2018, OWP 5/2018, OWP 14/2018, CPOWP 328/2018
OWP 453/2018, OWP 686/2018, OWP 758/2018

SWIFT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
AND ORS ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. H. Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate
Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Shagufta Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Alla ud Din Ganai, AAG with Ms. Shaila Shameem, AC
Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
04.11.2024

List for final consideration on 21.11.2024 as case no. 1 in terms of order dated 11.09.2024.

Record be kept available.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.11.2024
"Imtiyaz"