

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 686/2018 /cw

i)OWP 5/2018 ii)OWP 283/2018 iii)CPOWP 324/2018 iv)OWP 453/2018
v)OWP 527/2018 vi)OWP 548/2018 vii)OWP 758/2018 viii)OWP 1719/2018
ix)CCP(S) 264/2019

G-TECH COLLEGE OF COMPUTER EDUCATION AND ORS ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate
Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma Ali, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, AC vice
Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.05.2025

1. Mr. Mohd Younis, learned Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, learned. Sr. AAG, is in receipt of record, however, the matter could not be considered due to paucity of time. He shall retain the same.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 17.07.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.05.2025

Ishaq