

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 2754/2025 in
OWP No. 283/2018

Sift Information Technology and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.06.2025

1. The instant matter has come up before this Court by way of an application bearing CM No. 2754/2025 in pursuance to the note of the Registry dated 5th May, 2025, by virtue of which, this Court has been apprised that vide Order dated 3rd January, 2025, the restoration application bearing CM No. 8257/2024 has been allowed and the writ petition bearing OWP No. No. 283/2024 has been restored to its original number subject to the condition that petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs. 500/- as costs in the Advocate's Welfare Fund by or before 3rd February, 2025 with further direction to list the matter thereafter.
2. As per the note of the Registry, the costs as directed in terms of aforesaid order have not been deposited in the Advocate' Welfare Fund and this is how the matter has come up before this Court.
3. In view of the aforesaid, the petitioner is directed to comply with the Order dated 3rd January, 2025, within a period of one week positively, failing which, appropriate orders shall be passed.
4. List on 22nd July, 2025.
5. Registry to convey this Order to the petitioners for compliance.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
30.06.2025
"Shamim Dar"