

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 2754/2025 in
OWP No. 283/2018**

Swift Information Technology and
others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

vs

UOI and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
08.08.2025.**

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI waives notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.
He seeks time to file response.
3. Time is granted. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
4. Now, the notice shall go to rest of the respondents, subject to petitioners' taking necessary steps within a period of one week.
5. List on **17.09.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
08.08.2025
*Sahil Padha***