

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2754/2025) IN OWP 283/2018 APPROPRIATE ORDERS

**SWIFT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY** ...Petitioner(s)  
**AND ORS.**

Through:

**Vs**

**UN ION OF INDIA AND ORS.** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice  
Mr. T.M. Shamsi , DSGI

**CORAM:**

**Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.**

**ORDER**  
**26.09.2025**

Office was directed to issue notice to learned counsel for the petitioners to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent no. 2 to 5 in terms of order dated 17.09.2025.

However, perusal of the file reveals that no notice has been issued to learned counsel for the petitioner in compliance to the above said order. The concerned Section In-charge shall submit a report with regard to non compliance of order dated 17.09.2025 by or before the next date. In the meantime, notice shall be issued to learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service upon respondents.

Put up again on 10.10.2025.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**  
**26.09.2025**  
*Suhaib*