

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 2754/2025 in

OWP 283/2018

**SWIFT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
AND ORS.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, adv vice

Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER

15.10.2025

As per the office report, neither response has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 nor requisite steps for affecting service upon respondent no. 2 to 5 have been taken by the learned counsel of the petitioner in terms of Hon'ble court order dated 08.08.2025 till date.

On previous date of hearing i.e. on 17.09.2025 office was directed to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking requisite steps for service within week's time. Notice has been issued to the learned counsel for the petitioner on 29.09.2025 and same has been received back duly served. However, needful has not been done till date.

Today also, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

As such, list before the Hon'ble court on 29.10.2025.

Meanwhile, if response is filed by respondent no. 1, same be taken on record.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

15.10.2025

Suhaib