

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 2754/2025 in**  
**OWP No. 2018**

Swift Information Technology and Ors.

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mohammad Faisal, Adv.

**Vs.**

Union of India and Ors.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms Hafsah Jamsheed, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**29.10.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that identical matters viz. OWP No. 686/2018, OWP No. 758/2018, OWP No. 453/2018, CPOWP No. 324/2018, OWP No. 1719/2018, CCP(S) No. 264/2018, OWP No. 548/2018, OWP No. 273/2018, OWP No. No. 3/2018, OWP No. 15/2018 are pending adjudication before this Court and the same may be listed along with the present petition. **Prayer allowed.**
2. Registry is directed to list this petition along with aforesaid matters on 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.
3. In the meantime, let pleadings in all the matters be completed.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**29.10.2025**  
*"Shamim Dar"*