

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 283/2018 CM(2754/2025)

**SWIFT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
ORS**

Through: None

**Vs.**

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

27.01.2026

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 12.02.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

27.01.2026

“Misba”