

Serial No.41
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...

OWP 283/2018 CM(2754/2025)along with connected matters.

SWIFT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND ORS

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate
Mr. H. Suhail Ishtiyag, Advocate.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Shagufta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
12.02.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted weeks time to submit the details of the students along with their entitlement for legitimate liability of the petitioner-institutes.

Mr. Waseem Gul, learned GA is directed to produce the record on the next date of hearing.

List on 12.03.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
12.02.2026
"Shaista"