

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 283/2018
Along with connected matters

Swift Information Technology & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Suhail Ishtiaq, Advocate.
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA vice
Mr. Waseem Gul, Advocate.
Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganai, CGC. q

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

07.05.2026

- 01.** The record reveals that these petitions are pending before this Court since 2018-19.
- 02.** Today, when these matters were taken up for hearing, a request for adjournment was made by Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Waseem Gul, learned Government Advocate, who is reportedly unwell.
- 03.** Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with the rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever.
- 04.** Pleadings be completed by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, the matters shall be heard in the absence of reply.
- 05.** List on 21st May, 2026.
- 06.** The respondents shall keep the record available in terms of order dated 12th February, 2026.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2026

"HAMID"